Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council

Website: www.hartwithcumwinsleypc.co.uk Parish Clerk: Vacant Tel: 07464 336124 Email : clerkhartwithpc@gmail.com

MINUTES OF HARTWITH cum WINSLEY ANNUAL MEETING HELD TUESDAY 14th MAY 2024

Present:

Cllr T Watson (Chair) Cllr F Clark Cllr. S. Parkin Cllr. B. Thornton S. Smith, Locum Clerk 1 member of the public

Apologies were received from Cllrs Benn, Derry and Langley

1.	Election of Chair for 2024-2025		
	Cllr Watson was nominated by Cllr Parkin; this was seconded by Cllr Clark. Cllr Watson accepted the nomination and the motion to elect Cllr Watson was unanimously carried.		
2.	Cllr Watson's Declaration of Acceptance of Office as Chair for 2024-25 was received by the Clerk.		
3.	Election of Vice-Chair for 2024-25		
	Cllr Clark was nominated by Cllr Thornton; this was seconded by The Chair. The motion to elect Cllr Clark was unanimously carried.		
4 & 5	Council representatives on outside bodies 2024-25 The following representatives were nominated by the Chair, seconded by Cllr. Parkin and agreed unanimously:		
	Committee / Representation	Councillor	
1	oommittee / Representation	Connenio	Councillor
	D&H PFA	T. Watson	S. Langley (F. Clark or S. Parkin to sub as necessary.)
			S. Langley (F. Clark or S. Parkin to sub
	D&H PFA	T. Watson	S. Langley (F. Clark or S. Parkin to sub as necessary.) S. Langley to sub if Cllr.
4.	D&H PFA D&H Village Hall Yorkshire Local Councils	T. Watson F. Clark T Watson	S. Langley (F. Clark or S. Parkin to sub as necessary.) S. Langley to sub if Cllr. Clark not available.

To be approved at the next Full Council Meeting. **Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council meeting 18 June 2024**